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It is hereby notified that the meeting of the standing committee constituted to deal with the unfair 
means cases related to examination is scheduled to be held on 13.10.2025 from 10:00 A.M. onwards in the office 
of Controller of Examinations, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind. 

1 

The unfair means cases of following students registered during the B.Se-B.Ed 2"" ,B.P.Ed 4" 
,B.Se 5h & 6",B.P.Es 2Md & 4M B.A/B.Se./B.Ed 2nd,B.Tech 2d and Appeal Cases. The Committee will deal 
examination held during July to September 2025. 

3 

Therefore, all the students (as per following detail) are directed to appear before the committee 
on the scheduled date, time, and venue. 

4 

014 

6 

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind 
(A Haryana State Government Unlversity) 

(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and 
recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2() & 12-B) 

7 

8 

UMC List -B.Sc-B.Ed 2nd ,B.P.Ed 4h,B.Sc 5" &6h,B.P.Es 2"d & 4th 
B.A./B.Sc./B.Ed 2d,B.Tech 2nd July to September -2025. 

(Hearing on dated 13-10-2025) 
Roll No. 

8876021 B.Sc.B.Ed.2nd 
Course 

8876024 B.Sc.B.Ed.2nd 

8876030 B.Sc.B.Ed.2nd 

8871417 B.P.Ed.4th 

8790429 Bsc.Sth 

8873226 B.P.ES.2nd 

8871455 B.P.Ed.4th 

NOTIFICATION 

8873926 B.A./B.Sc.-B.Ed.2nd 

8873922 B.A./B.Sc.-B.Ed.2nd 

8793207 B.Sc. 6th sem 

8770772B.Tech ,2nd sem 

Subject 
Physics 

Physics 

Physics 

Exercise Physiology 

Physics 

Foundation of Phy. Education / Sports 

Biomechanics 

useseses*sesenus*e* 

Information and Communication Technology 
in Education-ii 

Information and Communication Technology 
in Education-ii 

Physics ,Solid Stste and Nano-Physics 

Modern Computer Architecture 

OPID 
36174 

36174 

36174 

36152 

40063 

36053 

36154 

36173 

36173 

40556 

38025 



2 

3 

4 

8775206 B.A.4th.sem 

8769301 M.B.A.2nd.sem 

8769301 M.B.A.2nd.sem 

8754175 B.A.6th.Sem 

8755503 BBA.NEP-2020,2nd.sem 

No, CRSU/EXAM/UMCI2025/ /86t7 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

Appeal Cases 
Public Administration,state/district 

adiministration 

Business Resygarch Mathodology 

Marketing Management 

Linear Alzebra,Math 

Business Mathematics 

The Concerned Colleges/Departments are required to inform the Students accordingly. 

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please: 

1. Concerned Principals, Affiliated Colleges and Chairpersons (UTDs), CRSU, Jind 

2. All Committee Members (Standing Committee on Unfair Means Cases), CRSU, Jind 

3. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind to upload on University website. 

32224 

Çontroller of Examinations 

4. PS to the Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CRSU, Jind. 

5. PA to the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CRSU, Jind. 

35143 

35144 

32506 

34240 

Controller of Examinations 
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