

## चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

## Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the meeting of the standing committee constituted to deal with the unfair means cases related to examination is scheduled to be held on 13.10.2025 from 10:00 A.M. onwards in the office of Controller of Examinations, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

The unfair means cases of following students registered during the B.Sc-B.Ed 2<sup>nd</sup> ,B.P.Ed 4<sup>th</sup> ,B.Sc 5<sup>th</sup> & 6<sup>th</sup> ,B.P.Es 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> B.A./B.Sc./B.Ed 2<sup>nd</sup> ,B.Tech 2<sup>nd</sup> and Appeal Cases. The Committee will deal examination held during July to September 2025.

Therefore, all the students (as per following detail) are directed to appear before the committee on the scheduled date, time, and venue.

UMC List –B.Sc-B.Ed 2 <sup>nd</sup> ,B.P.Ed 4 <sup>th</sup> ,B.Sc 5 <sup>th</sup> & 6 <sup>th</sup> ,B.P.Es 2 <sup>nd</sup> & 4 <sup>th</sup> B.A./B.Sc./B.Ed 2 <sup>nd</sup> ,B.Tech 2 <sup>nd</sup> July to September - 2025. (Hearing on dated 13-10-2025)						
Sr. No.	Roll No.	Course	Subject	QPID		
1	8876021	B.Sc.B.Ed.2nd	Physics	36174		
2	8876024	B.Sc.B.Ed.2nd	Physics	36174		
3	8876030	B.Sc.B.Ed.2nd	Physics	36174		
4	8871417	B.P.Ed.4th	Exercise Physiology	36152		
5	8790429	Bsc.5th	Physics	40063		
. 6	8873226	B.P.ES.2nd	Foundation of Phy. Education / Sports	36053		
7	8871455	B.P.Ed.4th	Biomechanics	36154		
8	8873926	B.A./B.ScB.Ed.2nd	Information and Communication Technology in Education-ii	36173		
9	8873922	B.A./B.ScB.Ed.2nd	Information and Communication Technology in Education-ii	36173		
10	8793207	B.Sc. 6th sem	Physics , Solid State and Nano-Physics	40556		
11	8770772	B.Tech ,2nd sem	Modern Computer Architecture	38025		

	8775206	B.A.4th.sem	Public Administration, state/district administration	32224
1	8769301	M.B.A.2nd.sem	Business Reswarch Mathodology	35143
	8769301	M.B.A.2nd.sem	Marketing Management	35144
2		B.A.6th.Sem	Linear Alzebra, Math	32506
3	8754175			34240
3	8755503	BBA.NEP-2020,2nd.sem	Business Mathematics	

No. CRSU/EXAM/UMC/2025/ 1867-7)

Controller of Examinations

Dated 09/10/2025

## **IMPORTANT NOTE:**

The Concerned Colleges/Departments are required to inform the Students accordingly.

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please:

1. Concerned Principals, Affiliated Colleges and Chairpersons (UTDs), CRSU, Jind

2. All Committee Members (Standing Committee on Unfair Means Cases), CRSU, Jind

3. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind to upload on University website.

4. P S to the Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

5. P A to the Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CRSU, Jind.

Controller of Examinations

P